New COAWA Fees & Charges effective 1st July, 2019

Membership (All memberships include F Annual Single Ordinary	Paws Awhile) \$46.00	COAWA Forms	
Annual Double Ordinary	\$63.50	All COAWA forms except pedigree forms are free to	
Annual Junior (with PAWS)	\$33.00	members but a charge will be made for postage	
Annual Double Junior (with PAWS)	\$39.00	members but a charge will be made for posta	ge
Annual Associate	\$33.50	REGISTRATIONS	
Concession (reduction)	\$ 6.00	Litter Record	\$ 5.00
(One Concession, single or double		Late Litter Recording—per week	\$ 5.00
membership holding a valid concession card)		Registration Individual Cat/Kitten	\$ 5.00
Joining fees (once only)	\$ 7.00	Transfer Individual Cat/Kitten	\$ 5.00
(Applies to all subscriptions except Jnr		Register & Transfer Cat/Kitten same time	\$ 5.00
membership for children under 12 years		Re-register Cat/Kitten registered elsewhere	\$10.00
whose parent has already paid for joining fee with		Lease Registration	\$15.00
a membership subscription)	0	Companion Cat Certificate of Ownership	\$ 5.00
Family Membership (per child)	\$ 5.00	PUBLICATIONS	ŷ 3.00
(for children of members who already		PAWS A WHILE subscription	
hold a full Single or Double Membership		(annual non-members) Postage	\$28.00
AFFILIATION OF ALL CLUBS		Single Issue	\$ 7.00
Annual Affiliation Fee	\$100.00	mile leavend throughout discuss him	+ postage
Annual Cage Fee	20.00		1
Annual Insurance Fee	\$ 80.00	Standard of Points	
Total:	\$200.00	ACF Official Breed Standards	\$15.00
Cattery Prefix or Suffix (once only fee)		Constitution	
New Prefix	\$ 40.00	By-Laws	
Transfer Existing Prefix	\$ 40.00	Standing Orders	
Suffix	\$ 15.00	Registration & Breeding Rules	
TITLES		Show Rules	
Title Certificate Pedigreed Cats	\$ 12.00	Code of Ethics	
Title Certificate Companion Cats	\$ 12.00	(all in one book)	
Laminating of Certificates	\$ 5.00		
PEDIGREES		Minutes of COAWA Meetings (members only)	\$ 5.00
Certified Pedigree (in multiples)	\$20.00	SHOW CERTIFICATES	
Single Certified Pedigree	\$25.00	Challenge/Award of Merit (min 10)	\$ 4.00
Certified/Export Pedigree (5 Generations)	Premium Certificates	\$.30
Members	\$ 25.00	ACF Certificates n	o charge
Non-members	\$ 35.00		
Certified/Export Pedigree (6 Generations)		SHOW EQUIPMENT	
Members	\$35.00	Use of First Aid Box	no charge
Non-members	\$35.00	SHOW CHARGES	
Pet Pedigrees on Parchment Paper	\$10.00	Exhibition Levy (payable on each exhibit enter	ed) \$1.00

ADVERTISING IN PAWS AWHILE

Back Cover	\$85.00	PAWS AWHILE DEADLINES 2019	
Inside Front or Back Cover	\$75.00	March Issue	2nd week in February
Half inside Front or Back Cover	\$40.00	June Issue	2nd week in May
Full Page	\$75.00	September Issue	2nd week in August
Half Page	\$35.00	December Issue	2nd week in November
Quarter Page	\$20.00	A discount of \$5 is available to COAWA breeders on all advertising for breeding.	
Vet's Boxes	\$28.00		
Breeders	\$20.00		